[bookmark: _GoBack]
EDIATRIC PULMONARY CENTER
FALL SEMESTER 2015
Trainee Class Schedule
Valerie Tarn, Semester Coordinator

**Unless noted, all classes will be held in Conference Room B, 6th Floor ACC
	DATE/TIME/LOCATION

	TOPIC
	SPEAKER

	Wednesday, 8/05/15
9:00AM – 11:00AM


11:00AM – 12:00N

Pulmonary Division Office 
Park Place 

	
Orientation & Introduction
To PPC Training Program

Hospital Tour

Computers & email instruction
Badges and parking
	
PPC Faculty 


Leighton Lindstrom

Leslie Jones

	Wednesday, 8/12/15
9:00AM – 10:45AM

10:45AM -12:00 noon
	 
Leadership

Faculty Intros
Digital Tools
	
Valerie Tarn


Brad Troxler


	Friday, 8/07/15 
9:00 -12:00N
Mezzanine Level (M) of Park Place Building (4th Ave side)
	
Logician training full access
	
 IT Education


	Wednesday, 8/19/15
8:30AM -9:15AM
Welcome Breakfast
9:15AM-9:30AM
10:00AM-12:00N
	


Faculty Intros
Systems of Care for CSHCN
	
Pulmonary Division

Claire Lenker

	Wednesday, 8/26/15
9:00AM – 10:00AM
10:00AM-11:00AM
11:00AM- 12:00PM 
Read Life Course Theory Article prior to L.C. game 
	
Introduction by Trainees 
Research Review
Life Course Game
	
PPC Trainees
Emily Pietrantone
Claire Lenker

	Wednesday, 9/02/15
9:00AM- 10:30AM

10:30AM- 12:30PM

	 
Public Health 101

Building and Leading Interdisciplinary Teams


	
Martha Wingate

Claire Lenker & Hector Gutierrez

	Wednesday, 9/09/15
9:00AM – 10:30AM


11:00AM- 12:00N
Child Health Research Unit, 752

	
Family Education


Clinical Research

	
Donna Slayton & Katy McMullen

Heather Hathorne



	Wednesday 09/16/15
9:00AM – 10:00AM
10:00AM- 11:00AM
IT Training Classroom 1. Located in Park Place North Building (Level M) Complete cultural competency modules and assessment prior to class

	 
Cultural Competency
 

	
Glenda Smith
Amado Santos


	Thursday 9/17/15
11:30AM-1:00PM

	Alabama MCH Leadership Network Seminar
“Meet and Greet”
	All MCH Training Programs on Campus

	Wednesday 09/23/15
9:00AM – 10:30AM

10:30AM-12:30PM

	
Pulmonary Infections

Medical Aspects of Cystic Fibrosis/Parent Perspective on Cystic Fibrosis
	
Brett Turner

Wyn Hoover & Carol Denton

	Wednesday, 09/30/15
9:00AM – 10:30AM



10:30AM – 12:00N

	
Medical Aspects of Asthma/Parent Perspective on Asthma

Pulmonary Diagnostics

	
Terri Magruder/
TBA


Matt Kreth

	Wednesday, 10/07/15
	No class!
FNCE Oct-3-6th (Nashville)
CF Oct 8-10th (AZ)
	

	Wednesday, 10/14/15
9:00AM- 10:30AM

10:30AM- 12:30PM
	
Formal Education Strategies

Medical Aspects of BPD/Parent Aspect of BPD
	
Claire Lenker

Brett Turner/TBA


	Wednesday 10/21/15
10:00AM – 12:00N
	
Observational visits to Community Health Center in
Troy, AL &  CRS State Office in Montgomery, AL

*2 days with 1 overnight

	

Faculty attending:
Claire Lenker
Theresa Rodgers 
 


	Wednesday 10/28/15
9:00AM – 11:00AM



	
Open
	



	Wednesday 11/04/15
8:30AM – 9:30AM???
Review MI videos prior to class


9:30AM- 11:00AM
Simulation Lab 3rd floor
	
Smoking Cessation/Motivational Interviewing

Simulation Lab
	
Theresa Rodgers



PPC Faculty


	Wednesday 11/11/15
9:00AM – 11:00AM
Bring pre-class assignment

11:00AM – 12:30PM


	
Quality Improvement


Primary Care of the Child
E-portfolio 
	
Lacrecia Britton


Theresa Rodgers

	Wednesday 11/18/15
9:00AM  - 10:30AM

11:00AM-12:30PM
Location TBA
	
Change Style Indicator

Interdisciplinary Case Presentation 
	
Claire Lenker

Wyn Hoover
and trainees

	
11/23/15 – 11/27/15  UAB THANKSGIVING HOLIDAYS


	Wednesday 12/02/15
9:00AM – 11:00PM

11:00-12:00N



Wednesday 12/09/15
9:00AM – 10:00AM


10:00AM – 11:00AM

11:30AM – 12:30N
Benton Board Rm 6th floor
	
Health Care Financing

Child Nutrition



Family Case Study/System of Care Presentation

Family Case Study/System of Care Presentation

Formal Presentation 
	
Claire Lenker

Valerie Tarn



Melanie Ferguson


Jacque Webb


Emily Pietrantone

	Wednesday 12/16/15
9:00AM – 10:00AM

10:00AM – 11:00AM




	
E-Portfolio/Podcast 

Family Case Study/System of Care Presentation



	
Emily Pietrantone

Caroline Brantley


	
PPC Fall Semester Final Exam will be due Thursday 12/10/15 by 12:00Noon




Please remember to complete your Fall Semester Evaluation before you leave for break!!! UAB Grades due 12/14/15
Important Dates for Spring Semester 2014: 
· PPC Classes will resume the first day of UAB Spring Semester, Wednesday, January 6th 


Revised VET 8/15


